Edgar Filing: RADIAN GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 114

Table of Contents

(1) For reporting and internal tracking purposes, we do not consider a loan to be in default until it is 60 days past due in each case as of the
period presented.

(2) Includes an estimated 1,159, 1,517 and 6,782 defaults at June 30, 2010, March 31, 2010 and June 30, 2009, respectively, for which reserves
have not been established because they were associated with transactions where no claim payment was anticipated, primarily due to
deductibles, or where a partial reserve has been recorded that is less than the gross calculated reserve due to the presence of a deductible.

(3) Includes an estimated 12,836, 15,230 and 22,417 defaults at June 30, 2010, March 31, 2010 and June 30, 2009, respectively, for which
reserves have not been established because they were associated with transactions where no claim payment was anticipated, primarily due to
deductibles, or where a partial reserve has been recorded that is less than the gross calculated reserve due to the presence of a deductible.

The following table shows additional information about our primary loans in default:

June 30
2010

March 31
2010

Missed payments: # % # %
Three payments or less 25,744 18.6% 26,920 18.7%
Four to eleven payments 50,625 36.7 59,323 41.2
Twelve payments or more 61,646 44.7 57,671 40.1

Total number of loans in default 138,015 100.0% 143,914 100.0%

The following table shows the number of modified pool loans that we have insured, the related loans in default and the percentage of loans in
default as of the dates indicated. All modified pool statistics are also included within our primary insurance statistics.

June 30
2010

March 31
2010

June 30
2009

Default Statistics�Modified Pool Insurance:
Number of insured loans in force 25,325 26,122 82,751
Number of loans in default 7,759 8,111 21,593
Percentage of loans in default 30.64% 31.05% 26.09%
The default and claim cycle in our mortgage insurance business begins with our receipt of a default notice from the insured. Generally, the